May-11-06 04:56pm From-HBS&R	1978-341-0136 T-631 P.02/06 F-483		
ŀ	FORM COVER SHEET  NTS ONLY  Docket No.: 2709.0020-000		
	Mark Mark Control of the Control of		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. P	lease record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(\$)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
VICURON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. / 02/03/06	Name. OSCIENT PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION		
<b>,</b>	Internal Address:		
/   /			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Street Address 1000 WINTER STREET, SUITE 2200		
3. Nature of conveyance.			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City WALTHAM		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	State. MA		
[ ] Other	Country: USA Zip: 02451		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	[ ] This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No (s)		
	5,925,550 (USSN 08/993,729 filed December 18, 1997)		
	5,539,087 (USSN 08/444,808 filed May 18, 1995)		
	6,720,305 (USSN 09/744,247 filed January 30, 2001)		
Additional numbers a	1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]		
Name: STEVEN G. DAVIS, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00		
Internal Address.	[ ] Enclosed		
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	[X] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380		
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	[ ] Previously submitted - Doc. ID No. [ ]		
City. CONCORD State MA ZIP 01742-9133	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380		
Phone No. 978-341-0036 Fax No 978-341-0136	Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile.		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [5]

Signature

Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filling via mail.

8.

Email Address. STEVEN DAVIS@HBSR.COM

STEVEN G. DAVIS Name of Person Signing

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, VICURON

PHARMACEUTICALS INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

United States of America, and having a place of business at 455 South Gulph Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania,

United States of America, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto OSCIENT PHARMACEUTICALS

CORPORATION a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts,

United States of America, and having a place of business at 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2200, Waltham,

Massachusetts, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, in and

to all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the following patent applications of the United States of

America:

- United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/993,729, filed December 18, 1997;
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/444,808, filed May 18, 1995;
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/744,247, filed January 30, 2001;
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/454,998, filed June 5, 2003;
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/665,185, filed September 4, 2003; and
- United States Patent Application Senal Number 10/832,965, filed April 26, 2004;

and to all Letters patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications; and in all related patent applications including, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination applications and extensions thereof and all foreign counterpart patents and patent applications filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in all countries of the world including, but not himsted to, the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A and all priority rights thereof that are or may be predicated upon or arise from said assigned patents and patent applications.

VICURON PHARMACEUTICALS

Name Peter L Garrambone Tr.

Title President

Date February 3, 2006

State/Commenwealth of 1974	
Country of New York	
appeared FERE L. GARRAND 20 06. 1	before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification	atton, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my puthe foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of Vicuron Pharmaceutical officer of Vicuron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	resence, and acknowledged to me that he/ehe signed als, Inc., for its stated purpose, as an authorized
Part -	Notary Public
GORY ROSS CEMACRA Notery Purity State of May V	v <sub>Vk</sub> (print name)
My Commission expires/1/	بري <u>ن</u>
	-6

1978-341-0136 T-631 P.05/06 F-483

## SCHEDULE A - VICURON PATENTS

May-11-06 04:57pm From-HBS&R

	COMPONENTS	Y INCREASING THE OF ANTIBIOTIC A/16	KRK CAMPT CV		
United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/993,729, filed 12/18/1997 (Vicuron)					
Country	Application No.	Filing Date (date of entry)	Grant No.	Grant Date	
AT	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780 E87335	3/24/1993	
BE	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780	3/24/1993	
CA_	546553	9/10/1987	1,301,689	5/26/1992	
CH	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780	3/24/1993	
DE	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780 3784988	3/24/1993	
DK	4617/87	9/4/1987	166.628	7/8/1993	
EP	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780	6/21/1993	
ES	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780	3/24/1993 3/24/1993	
FR	87112861.7	9/3/1987	2038974 0239780	8/16/1993	
GB	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780	3/24/1993	
GR			0259780	3/24/1993	
- CIK	87112861.7	9/3/1987	3008242	3/24/1993	
HU	4033/87	9/10/1987	198229	8/31/1993	
ΙΕ	2421/87	9/10/1987	60223	5/25/1989	
IL.	83736	9/2/1987	83736	6/10/1994	
IL.	101132	9/2/1987; (3/3/1992)		5/23/1993	
IT	87112861.7	9/3/1987	101132	5/23/1993	
JP	226736-87	9/11/1987	0259780	3/24/1993	
KR	87-10010	9/10/1987	2728406 0113262	12/12/1997	
LU	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780	3/20/1997	
NL	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780	3/24/1993	
SE	87112861.7	9/3/1987	0259780	3/24/1993	
ZA	87/67/73	9/10/1987		3/24/1993	
	ANTIBIOTIC	A/16686 RECOVERY	87/6773 PROCESS	6/29/1988	
United	States Patent Applic	ration Serial Number 0 (Vicuron)	8/444,808, filed 5.	/18/1995	
AT	90121040.1	11/2/1990	0427142 £122685	5/17/1995	
BG	90121040.1	11/2/1990	0427142	5/17/1995	
<u>CA</u>	2029408	11/6/1990	2,029,408	9/12/2000	
ÐΕ	90121040.1	11/2/1990	0427142 69019464	5/17/1995	
EP	0121040	11/2/1990	0427142	9/28/1995	
ES	90121040.1	11/2/1990	0427142 0427142 2072348	5/17/1995 5/17/1995	
FR	90121040.1	11/2/1990	0427142	5/17/1005	
GB	90121040.1	11/2/1990	0427142	5/17/1995 5/17/1995	
<u>IE</u>	399990A	11/6/1990	903999	7111117	
IT	90121040.1	11/2/1990	0427142	5/17/1995	
JP	300035/90	11/7/1990	3107564	9/8/2000	

3

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0677

# INJECTABLE FORMULATIONS CONTAINING RAMOPLANIN United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/744,247 filed 1/30/2001 (Vicuron)

# USE OF RAMOPLANIN TO TREAT DISEASES ASSOCIATED WITH THE USE OF ANTIBIOTICS

United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/454,998 filed 6/5/2003

		(Vicuron/Oscient)				
Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Grant No.	Grant Date		
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(date of entry)	_			
<u>CA</u>	2488803AA	6/5/2003				
I FINITE OF A TOP OF THE OF TH						

#### METHODS FOR TREATING GRAM POSITIVE BACTEREMIAS

United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/655,185 filed 9/4/2003
(Former Partner/Vicuron/Oscient)

METHODS FOR REDUCING OR PREVENTING TRANSMISSION OF NOSOCOMIAL PATHOGENS IN A HEALTH CARE FACILITY United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/832,965 filed 4/26/2004

Country Application No. Filing Date Grant No. Grant Date (date of entry)

CA 2523573 10/25/2005

4

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0678